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Symbols: Learning period E Examination P Practice R Research A Assessment H Holiday

I

II

III

IV

Full secondary 

education

72 183total number of  part І.3 1 2 1 11.5 345 90

36 482/II Algorithms and Data Structures 1 120 36

723

 І.3. Basic training  (optional courses)

total number of  part І.2 7 8 2 49

36 1351/III
Knowledge and Databases Organization:

1. Relational Data Base Design

2. Implementation of Information Systems

6 5 6 225 54

108 144

10.5 315 90 72 1531/II

Programming and Algorithmic Languages:

1. Algorithms and Basics of Programming

2. Programming Course Work

1 2d 2

 І.2. Basic training (major courses)

total number of  part I.1 9 3 53

5/I Differential Equations 3

6/I Probability Theory

7/I Functional Analysis

48

4 120 36 36 48

1590 468 468 654

16 480 162 144 174

48

120

120

36

36 36

36

3/I

Mathematical Analysis:

1. Differential Calculus of Functions of One Real 

Variable

2. Differential Calculus of Functions of Several Real 

Variables. Integration of Functions of One Variable

1,2,3

1264/I
Physics:

1. Physical Grounds of Mechanics

2. Electricity and Magnetism

2 3 9 270 72 72

842/I

Discrete Mathematics:

1. Statements, Sets, Relations, Graphs, 

Combinatorics, Groups, Rings

2. Partially Ordered Sets, Lattices, Boolean Algebra 

and Boolean Functions

1 2 7 210 54 72

72 72

7 8 9 10 11 12

І. GENERAL TRAINING

І.1. Natural-scientific training

1/I
Algebra and Geometry:

1. Analytic Geometry

2. Linear Algebra

2 1 9 270 126
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V. Plan of Educational process

C
o
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Distribution for terms 

(semesters)
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27 3 5 2 4 2

36 5 11 52

5236 4 12

Pre-diploma practice IV 3 Diploma Project IV

Subjects
Form of graduates assessment

(exam, graduation project)
YEARType of practice YEAR Weeks

36 4 12 52

Research Holiday Total

II. Summary table of  time budget (Weeks) III. Practice IV.   Graduates assessment 

Y
E

A
R Learning 

period

Examinatio

n
Practice

Assessme

nt

January January March April May June
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 І. Schedule of educational process

Y
E

A
R September October November December July August

124 System Analysis

3 years 10 months 

Institute for Applied 

System Analysis

Bachelor Full-time

Specialization System Analysis and Control

Graduation Department
Mathematical Methods for System 

Analysis

Qualification
Associate Professional 

in System Analysis

Base level

8/II

Decision Theory:

1. Decision Making under an Influence of Random 

Factors and Uncertainties

2. Collective Choice Theory and Decision-Making in 

Counteraction Environment

2/II

Numerical Methods:

1. Solution of Equations and Systwms, Function 

Approximation

2. Calculation of Eigen Pairs of a Matrix. Solution of 

Differential Equations

3/II

Methods of Optimization and Operations Research:

1. Analytical Methods of Optimization

2. Numerical Methods of Optimization

4/II

Control Theory:

1. Nonlinear Dynamical System Analysis

2. Control System Design

5/II

Basic of System Analysis:

1. Main Notions of System Analysis, Theoretical 

Basis for Interdisciplinary Problem Solution

2. Models, Approaches, Methods and Algorithms for 

Solving System Analysis Problems

6/II

Economics of Organization and Production 

Planning:

1. Fundamentals of Economic Theory

2. Economics and Production Organization

6.5

6.5

7

6.5

4

7/II Subjects on Life Safety 2

7.5

4

6

3

5

4

4

5

6d

7

5.6

6

81

60

72

18

54

72
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36

195
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210

195

120

4

5
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7.8

8 7d

7

180 81 18

1470 495

18

18

36

18

36

18

18

87

105

120

105

48

24
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 І.4. Humanities training (optional courses)

1/IV History Subjects 2 2 60 18 18
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3

2.5

7.5

90

75

225

36

27

18

18

36

30

225

90

18 51

99 942

144 36

7

8

8d

5/cв

6/cв

7/cв

Game Theory and Operations Research

Text Mining

Pre-Diploma Practice

V.D.Romanenko

7200 2106 1314 315 3465TOTAL 24 42 4 240.0

102.5 3075 927 378 99 1671

1080 225 126 72936

TOTAL IN VOCATIONAL TRAINING 7 18 1

total number of part ІІ.2 2 4

6 180 1808/cв Diploma Project

105 36 18 514/cв Conflict-Controlled Systems 6d 3.5

1/cв Garmonic Analysis and Operational Calculus 4

3.5 105 363/cв Fundamentals of Financial Mathematics 5

2/cв Stability Theory and Calculus of Variations 4 4

6 180 90

ІІ.2. Vocational and practical training (optional courses)

total numberof part ІІ.1 5 14 1 66.5

3618/c
Social and Ethic Aspects for Information 

Technologies

2/c

3/c

4/c

Computer Systems Architecture

Operating Systems

Mathematical Statistics

14/c

15/c

23424

TOTAL IN GENERAL TRAINING

total number of  part І.4 11

90

18

18

18

720 126 360

54 36

ІІ. VOCATIONAL TRAINING

ІІ.1. Vocational and practical training (major courses)

1/c Mathematical Logics and Algorithms Theory

309/IV Foreign Language for Professional Purposes 6, 7d 1204

8/IV Foreign Language 2, 4d 180

5/IV Subjects on Law

6/IV Subjects on Humanities and Social Sciences N 1

7/IV Subjects on Humanities and Social Sciences N 2

6

2

2

2/IV Ukrainian Language Subjects

3/IV Philosophy Subjects

4/IV Psychology Subjects

C
o

d
e Subjects

1 2

16/c

17/c

Random Processes Theory

Synergetic Methods of Analysis

Computer Networks

Time Series Analysis

Stationary Random Processes

Chaos Theory in Dynamic Systems

Software Development and Testing

5/c

6/c

7/c

8/c

9/c

10/c

11/c

12/c

13/c

Mathematical Physics Equations

Object-Oriented Programming

Theory of Information and Coding

System Analysis of Stochastic Distributed 

Processes

1

7

6

5

7

2d, 3d

5

Distribution for terms 

(semesters)

3 4 5 6

Artificial Intelligence Methods

Advanced Systems Modeling and Simulation

120 36 18 66

1 3 90 36 18

6 180 54 36

1995 702 252
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36

54

36

36

51

51

78

90

51

66

36

36

51

36
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36

66

60

36

36

18

18

9

60

60

18

18 18

24

24

24

6 2 60 24

4 2 60 18 18
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